YOUTH SURVEY

There were 22 responses online to this survey:
Female: 59.09% (13)
Male: 40.91% (9)

Question 1: How old are you?
12 years 22.73% (5)

13 years 18.18% (4)

14 years 4.55% (1)

15 years 27.27% (6)

16 years 22.73% (5)

17 years 4.55% (1)

Question 2: If you go to school or college, which one do you go to?

Northgate 45.45% (10)

Neatherd 36.36% (8)

Dereham 6" Form 9.10% (2)

College 4.55% (1)

None 4.55% (1)

Question 3: What do you do during the day?

School 81.82% (18)

College 13.64% (3)

Work fulltime 4.55% (1)

Question 4: Are you involved with any of the following activities in North EImham?
Scouts (2)

Guides (2)

Youth Club (0)

Football Club (5)

School/College Clubs (2)

Young Farmers (0)

Other (3)

Question 5: What other activities are you involved with?

Horse riding (2) Environmental Committee
Tennis (2) Hockey

2"4 Dereham Scouts Netball

Band practice Holt Rugby Club

Rugby Team Basketball team
Badminton Dereham Otters

Ju-Jitsu Pentanque — County level
Debating Club Magic Club

Drama Group Swaffham Rugby Club

Question 6: Would your parents be interested in helping with any of these activities?
If YES please leave details at the end of the survey

Yes 13.64% (3)
No 27.27% (6)
Don’t know 36.36% (8)
No answer 22.73% (5)
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Question 7: Do you have to travel out of the village to attend clubs and activities?
Yes 72.73% (16)

No 22.73% (5)

No answer 4.55% (1)

Question 8: How far do you have to travel?
Swaffham (1)

Dereham (12)

Fakenham (1)

Norwich (3)

Great Yarmouth (0)

Other (4)

Question 9: Please tell us where else you travel for activities?
Dereham Scarning

Holt Just outside village
Swanton Morley All over the country
Blackwater Farm No where else

Question 10: What are the activities and sports you have to travel for?
Rugby (3)

Cinema (2)

Drama (2)

Horse riding/competitions (2)
Badminton

Band gigs

Basketball

Bowling

Cricket

Football

Football ( girls club)

Golf

Hockey

Ju-Jitsu

Kayaking

Library

Network Scouts & Senior section
Pentanque

Seeing friends

Shopping

Swimming

Tennis club
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Question 11: When you travel, how do you get there?
Lifts from friends (6)
Lifts from parents  (15)

Taxi (0)
Bus (5)
Cycle (1)
Other (walk) (1)

Question 12: What do you think about these village facilities? Indicate your opinion with
a score of 1-5 with 1 being poor and 5 being excellent.

Memorial Institute

1 (poor) 14.29% (3)
2 14.29% (3)
3 38.10% (8)
4 23.81% (5)
5 (excellent) (0)
No answer 9.52% (2)
Village Green

1 (poor) 4.76% (1)
2 4.76% (1)
3 52.38% (11)
4 33.33% (7)
5 (excellent) 4.76% (1)
No answer 0)

Recreation Ground (Green Field)

1 (poor) 9.52% (2)
2 14.29% (3)
3 42.86% (9)
4 28.57% (6)
5 (excellent) 4.76% (1)
No answer (0)

Eastgate Centre

1 (poor) 4.76% (1)
2 42.86% (9)
3 33.33% (7)
4 9.52% (2)
5 (excellent) 4.76% (1)
No answer 4.76% (1)

Question 13: Are there other facilities you would like to see in your village?
Bigger Skate Park (2)

More sports facilities (2)

Bigger Park area (2)

Proper fun youth club (2)

More social facilities

Village dances/socials

Toilets

New play area on Spencer’s Field
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A teen area where you could go to chat with friends
Better skate equipment ie Half pipe

Drama Group

Badminton Court

Shops

Question 14: If midweek facilities were provided, would you be interested in using them?
Yes 23.81% (5)

No 9.52% (2)
Don’t know 61.90% (13)
No answer 4.76% (1)

Question 15: Would you be interested in professional sports coaching in the summer
holidays?

Yes 42.86% (9)

No 23.81% (5)

Don’t know 23.81% (5)

No answer 9.52% (2)

Question 16: What activities would you like coaching for

Athletics (1) Badminton (1) Basketball (1)
Cricket (2) Football (3) Girls Football(1)
Golf (1) Hockey (2) Netball 4)
Riding (1) Rugby 4) Table tennis (2)
Tennis (5)

Question 17: Are any of these issues important to you?

Speeding traffic (6)

Lack of street lighting (5)

Litter in village (8)

Nowhere to go locally (13)

Personal security (5)

Poor bus service (13)

Question 18: Are there any other issues that concern you?

Graffiti on the park and skateboard ramp (1)
Vandalism in the village (2)
Teenagers who smoke, drink and other stuff (1)
No jobs for young people (2)

Question 19: Would you like to be more involved in making decisions in your village ie as
a member of a Youth Forum or Council?

Yes 28.57% (6)
No 33.33% (7)
Maybe 33.33% (7)

No answer 4.76% (1)

Question 20: Do you currently have Broadband connection —would you like one or
access to one?

| use broadband but find the service poor, intermittent and limited 14.29% (3)

| use broadband and have a good service that suits me 52.38% (11)
| have an excellent fast Broadband service(more than 4Mb/sec) 28.57% (6)
No answer 4.76% (1)
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Question 21: If you are a mobile phone user, how would you rate your reception both at
home and within the parish generally?

At Home

Poor 42.86% (9)
Acceptable 38.10% (8)
Good 9.52% (2)
Excellent 9.52% (2)
Don’t know (0)
No answer (0)

Within the parish

Poor 19.05% (4)

Acceptable 33.33% (7)

Good 38.10% (8)

Excellent 0)

Don’t know 4.76% (1)

No answer 4.76% (1)

Question 22: How do you find out what is happening in the village?
Word of mouth (16)
Elmham News (11)
Notice Boards 4)
Advertisements (2)
Local Newspaper (2)
Northelmhamvillage.org.uk website (2)
Attending local meetings (0)

Question 23: Are there any other issues that you think should be covered in the future?
Better play area for all ages (2)

Things to do for children so local people don’t complain when we make a lot of noise and have
nowhere to go, more social activities (2)

Encouraging the village to be more environmentally friendly

Free bus passes for under 18’s

More job opportunities

More space for the tennis courts

Graffiti

Vandalism in public places
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PRIMARY SCHOOL SURVEY

Responses from 51North EImham resident pupils, aged from 5 to 11 inclusive:

23 boys
28 qirls.

North EImham Primary After-school Clubs.
30 pupils attend a North EImham Primary School after-school club(s)

North EImham Clubs.
16 pupils attend Uniform clubs (i.e. "brownies" and "cubs")
13 pupils attend Tennis clubs

New Clubs.

37 pupils wanted new clubs in North EImham, the major requests being:
Swimming 9

Dance 5

Clubs Outside North EImham.

28 pupils go to clubs outside North Elmham.

Of these 28, for 21 the major location is Dereham with parents almost entirely relied upon for
transport.

11 attend swimming,

4 play hockey

4 ride ponies.

Village Amenities.

Scoring the amenities on a scale of 1 = didn't enjoy being there; 5 = enjoyed being there],
40 pupils have attended events/clubs at the Memorial Institute giving it a score of 4

28 pupils have attended events/clubs at the Eastgate Centre giving it a score of 4

41 pupils have met friends or played on the Village Green giving it a score of 4.5

42 pupils have met friends or played at the Recreation Ground giving it a score of 4

New Facilities.

Asked to name new buildings or places they would like to see in the village:
8 pupils requested swimming facilities

3 pupils requested a bakery.

Summer Holiday Activites.

29 pupils requested professional coaching:
6 requested Golf

5 requested Football

4 requested Swimming

4 requested Athletics

Living in North EImham

Given up to 3 things to like about being in North EImham:

21 pupils expressed "friendliness";

18 pupils expressed "environment”;

9 pupils expressed an identification of the range of "clubs/activities"
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Given up to 3 things not to like about being in North EImham:
12 pupils identified "graffiti and litter";
9 pupils identified "fast cars; noisy, narrow roads".
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